

Bill #50
Correctional Services Act (amended) and Police Act (amended)

CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO THE LAW AMENDMENTS COMMITTEE
BY THE MINISTER OF JUSTICE

PAGE 1, Clause 1 - delete and substitute the following Clause:

1 Chapter 37 of the Acts of 2005, the *Correctional Services Act*, is amended by adding immediately after Section 16 the following Section:

16A The Minister shall approve and implement uniform training programs and guidelines for employees who work with individuals with mental disabilities.

PAGE 1, Clause 2

- (a) **line 2** - delete "subsections" and substitute "subsection";
- (b) **proposed subsection (1A), lines 1 and 2** - delete "Subject to subsection (1B), the Minister shall develop and implement" and substitute "The Minister shall approve"; and
- (c) **proposed subsection (1B)** - delete.